GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

SR.21/5/Corr.1 15 April 1964

Limited Distribution

CONTRACTING PARTIES
Twenty-first Session

SUMMARY RECORD OF THE FIFTH MEETING

Corrigendum

Page 63

In the statement of Mr. PRESS (New Zealand) the word "structures" in the fifth line should be replaced by the word "procedures".

Page 65

The name of the speaker for Ceylon should be Mr. AMARATUNGA. In the same statement, the first sentence of the second paragraph should be replaced by the following:

"However where disposals were necessary, he would refer to the example of Australia. As mentioned in document L/2152, Australia had denated flour to a developing country under the Colombo Plan. Such action had not disrupted the trade of any country and was of benefit to the developing country concerned."